4/8/18

Partial Song LiSt 255 songs

(Sittin' On) The Dock of the Bay Otis Redding 2:44
(What's So Funny 'bout) Peace Love And Elvis Costello 3:30
Understanding
3 AM Matchbox Twenty 3:45
A Horse With No Name America 4:12
A Pair Of Brown Eyes The Pogues
A Sort Of Homecoming U2 4:00
A Woman In Love (It's Not Me) Tom Petty & The 4:22
Heartbreakers
Against the Wind (Live) Bob Seger & The 5:34
Silver Bullet Band
All Apologies Nirvana
All I Want Is You U2 3:00
American Girl Tom Petty 3:30
Amie Pure Prairie League 4:20
And It Stoned Me Van Morrison 4:34
Baba O'Riley The Who 5:08
Babylon David Gray 3:39
Bad Moon Rising Creedence Clearwater 2:22
Revival
Blue Sky The Allman Brothers 5:09
Band
Bad, Bad Leroy Brown Jim Croce 3:01
Bargain The Who 5:34
Beds Are Burning Midnight Oil 4:15
Before You Accuse Me Eric Clapton 3:44
Better Man Pearl Jam 4:28
Big Me Foo Fighters 2:12
Black Coffee In Bed Squeeze 6:11
Blame It On Cain Elvis Costello 3:00
Blister In the Sun Violent Femmes 2:24
Born On The Bayou Creedence Clearwater
Revival
Born To Run Bruce Springsteen & 4:30

The E Street Band



Breakdown

Brian Wilson

Broken Hearted Savior

Brown Eyed Girl
Brown Sugar
Bubble Toes

Candle In The Wind
Carolina In My Mind
Casey Jones

Cecilia

Change of Heart

Christmas In Prison
Cinnamon Girl
Cleopatra
Crash Into Me
Crazy

Creep
Crossroads
Danny Boy
Demons
Desperado
Dirty Old Town

Don't Come Around Here No More
Don't Do Me Like That

Don't Dream It's Over
Don't Think Twice, It's All Right
Don't You Forget About Me

Down Under
Drift Away
Driver 8

Elderly Woman Behind The Counter In A

Small Town

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Barenaked Ladies

Big Head Todd & The
Monsters

Van Morrison

The Rolling Stones
Jack Johnson
Elton John

James Taylor
Grateful Dead
Simon & Garfunkel

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

John Prine

Neil Young

The Lumineers
Dave Matthews Band
Gnarls Barkley
Radiohead
Cream
Traditional
Imagine Dragons
The Eagles
Traditional

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Crowded House
Bob Dylan
Simple Minds
Men At Work
Dobie Gray
R.E.M.

Pearl Jam

2:40

4:46
4:21

3:03
3:49
3:56
3:00
5:04
4:25
2:54
3:18

3:00
3:00
3:00
5:16
2:58
3:58
4:15
2:00
3:23
3:33
3:00
5:03

2:41

3:55
3:40
4:00
3:45
4:37
3:23
3:16



Even the Losers

Every Rose Has Its Thorn
Everybody Wants To Rule The World
Fake Plastic Trees

Father Christmas

Fire And Rain

Foggy Dew

Flake

Folsom Prison Blues

For The Summer

Free Bird

Free Fallin'

Friend Of The Devil (Remastered Version)
Friends in Low Places

Gimme Three Steps

Gin and Juice

Give a Little Bit

Go Your Own Way

Good Riddance (Time of Your Life)
Hard Sun

Hard To Handle

Heart Of Gold

Heartbreak Hotel

Here Comes My Girl

Here Comes The Sun
Hey Hey What Can I Do
Hey Jude

Ho Hey

Home

Hometown Blues

Hotel California
Hotel Yorba
Hurt

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Poison

Tears For Fears
Radiohead

The Kinks
James Taylor

Jack Johnson
Johnny Cash
Ray Lamontagne
Lynyrd Skynyrd
Tom Petty
Grateful Dead
Garth Brooks
Lynyrd Skynyrd
The Gourds
Supertramp
Fleetwood Mac
Green Day
Eddie Vedder
The Black Crowes
Neil Young

Elvis Presley

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

The Beatles

Led Zeppelin

The Beatles

The Lumineers
Philip Philips

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers
The Eagles

The White Stripes
Johnny Cash

3:58

4:20
3:00
4:00
3:40
4:44
3:00
4:40
2:50

9:10
4:16
3:21
8:57
4:31
4:29
4:09
3:38
2:34
4:00
3:07
3:06
2:09
4:24

3:05
3:55
7:08
3:00
3:00
2:12

6:29
2:10
3:25



I Alone
I Am A Man Of Constant Sorrow

I Melt with You
I Need to Know

I Shot The Sheriff

I Still Haven't Found What I'm Looking

For

I Walk The Line

I Want You To Want Me

I Won't Back Down

I'm A Believer

I'm Gonna Be (500 Miles)

If I Ever Lose My Faith In You
If You Don't Love Me I'll Kill Myself
In God's Country

In Your Eyes

Into the Great Wide Open

Into the Mystic
Into Your Arms
Irish Rover

It'll All Work Out

Jack & Diane
Jammin' Me

Jealous Again

John Barleycorn

Jug Of Punch

Just Like Heaven

Late In The Evening
Lawyers, Guns And Money
Learn to Fly

Learning To Fly

Lightning Crashes

Live

The Soggy Bottom

Boys
Modern English

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Eric Clapton
U2

Johnny Cash
Cheap Trick
Tom Petty

The Monkees
The Proclaimers
Sting

Pete Droge

U2

Peter Gabriel

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Van Morrison
The Lemonheads
Traditional

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

John Mellencamp

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

The Black Crowes
Traffic

Traditional

The Cure

Paul Simon
Warren Zevon
Foo Fighters

Tom Petty

Live

3:51
3:10

3:47
2:22

4:24
4:38

2:45
3:45
2:58
2:45
3:37
4:31
3:00
2:57
5:29
3:42

3:30
2:44
3:00
3:12

4:16
4:08

4:34
4:00
3:00
3:32
3:54
3:01
3:54
3:00



Like A Rolling Stone
Listen to Her Heart

Lodi

Love Is a Long Road

Maggie May

Mary Jane's Last Dance

Me and Julio Down By the Schoolyard
Medley

Melissa

Message In a Bottle
Midnight Rider

Midnight Special

Mona Lisas And Mad Hatters
Moondance

Mr. Jones

Mrs. Robinson

Mustang Sally

Mysterious Ways

Night Moves

No Such Thing

No Woman No Cry (Live)
Norwegian Wood (This Bird Has Flown)
On The Road Again

One

One Headlight
Ophelia
Overkill

Parting Glass
Patience

Peg o' My Heart
Piano Man

Bob Dylan

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Creedence Clearwater
Revival

Tom Petty
Rod Stewart
Tom Petty
Paul Simon
Pink Floyd

The Allman Brothers
Band

The Police

The Allman Brothers
Band

Creedence Clearwater
Revival

Elton John

Van Morrison
Counting Crows
Simon & Garfunkel
Wilson Pickett

U2

Bob Seger

John Mayer

Bob Marley

The Beatles

Willie Nelson &
Johnny Cash

U2
Wallflowers
The Lumineers
Men At Work
Traditional
Guns N' Roses
Traditional
Billy Joel

6:10
3:02

3:13

4:06
4:00
4:33
2:44
6:00
3:47

4:49
2:56

4:13

5:00
4:36
4:31
4:02
3:08
4:03
5:25
3:51
7:12
2:05
1:31

4:36
3:00
3:00
3:43
3:00
5:56
2:30
5:38



Plush (Acoustic)
Powderfinger
Pretty In Pink
Pride And Joy
Psycho Killer
Pump It Up

Rain King

Rainy Day Women #12 & 35
Ramble On
Raspberry Beret
Real World
Rebels

Refugee

Ridin' The Storm Out

Ring Of Fire

Ripple

River Of Deceit
Roadhouse Blues

Rocket Man ( I Think It's Going To Be A
Long Long Time)

Rockin' In The Free World
Rocky Mountain Way
Rocky Racoon

Rocky Road To Dublin
Roll With the Changes
Route 66

Runnin' Down a Dream
Running On Empty

Santa Claus Is Comin' To Town
Sally MacLennane
Santeria

Save It For A Rainy Day
Selling The Drama

Seven Drunken Nights

Stone Temple Pilots
Neil Young

The Psychedelic Furs

Stevie Ray Vaughan
Talking Heads

Elvis Costello
Counting Crows
Bob Dylan

Led Zeppelin

Prince

Matchbox Twenty

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

REO Speedwagon
Johnny Cash
Grateful Dead
Mad Season

The Doors

Elton John

Neil Young

Joe Walsh

The Beatles
Traditional

REO Speedwagon
The Rolling Stones
Tom Petty
Jackson Browne

The Pogues
Sublime

The Jayhawks
Live
Traditional

3:50
5:04
3:23
3:40
3:00
3:14
4:15
4:38
4:23
2:30
3:52
5:20

3:21

2:38
4:13
4:00
4:03
4:41

4:42
5:15
3:41
3:30
5:36
2:21
4:22
4:55

3:00
3:03

5:00



Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band - The Beatles 4:46
With A Little Help From My Friends

She Sells Sanctuary The Cult 4:23
She Talks To Angels The Black Crowes 5:29
Shooting Star Bad Co. 3:00
Simple Man Lynyrd Skynyrd 5:58
Skating Away On The Thin Ice Of A New Jethro Tull 3:27
Day

Slide Goo Goo Dolls 3:00
So You Want to Be a Rock 'N' Roll Star Tom Petty & The 3:37
(Live At the Wiltern Theater) Heartbreakers

Some Kind Of Wonderful Joss Stone 3:56
Something The Beatles

Something So Strong Crowded House 2:52
Soulshine Gov't Mule 7:47
Southern Accents Tom Petty 3:00

Southern Cross Crosby, Stills & Nash 4:44
Squeeze Box The Who 2:39
Straight Into Darkness Tom Petty & The 3:48
Heartbreakers

Summer Of '69 Bryan Adams 3:36
Sundown Gordon Lightfoot 3:36
Surrender Cheap Trick 4:25
Sweet Baby James James Taylor 3:00
Sweet Caroline Neil Diamond 3:21
Take It Easy The Eagles 3:28
Tempted Squeeze 3:00
Tequila Sunrise The Eagles 2:51
Thank You Led Zeppelin 4:46
The Big Empty Stone Temple Pilots

The Cave Mumford & Sons 3:35
The Galway Races Traditional 3:00
The Gambler Kenny Rogers 3:34
The Joker Steve Miller Band 3:37
The Leader Of The Band Dan Fogelberg 4:00
The Old Apartment Barenaked Ladies 3:21



The Waiting

The Weight
The Wild One, Forever

The Wild Rover
The Wreck of the Edmund Fitzgerald
Thunder Road

Thick As A Brick
Time After Time
Tiny Dancer

Touch Of Grey

Train In Vain
Tripping Billies

Turn the Page (Live)

Unchained Melody

Walking After Midnight (Live)
Wanted Dead Or Alive
Werewolves Of London

What I Got

When Doves Cry

When Irish Eyes Are Smiling
Where The Streets Have No Name
Whiskey Bottle

Whiskey In The Jar

Wild World

Wildflowers

Willin'

Wish You Were Here [Live]

With Or Without You

Wonderful Tonight

Wonderwall

Yer So Bad

You Don't Mess Around With Jim

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

The Band

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

Traditional
Gordon Lightfoot

Bruce Springsteen &
The E Street Band

Jethro Tull

Cyndi Lauper

Elton John

Grateful Dead

The Clash

Dave Matthews Band

Bob Seger & The
Silver Bullet Band

The Righteous
Brothers

BoDeans

Bon Jovi
Warren Zevon
Sublime
Prince

U2
Uncle Tupelo

Cat Stevens
Tom Petty
Little Feat
Pink Floyd
U2

Eric Clapton
Oasis

Tom Petty
Jim Croce

3:59

4:35
2:59

6:29
4:50

5:15
3:00
6:17
5:51
3:00
4:11
5:05

3:35

2:54
5:06
3:28
2:51
3:00
3:00
5:36
3:00
3:00
3:20
3:00
3:00
4:49
4:56
3:42
4:18
3:05
3:03



You Got Lucky

You Won't See Me
You've Got To Hide Your Love Away
Ziggy Stardust

Tom Petty & The
Heartbreakers

The Beatles
The Beatles
David Bowie

3:38

3:22
2:11
3:16



