## **Partial Song List**

(Sittin' On) The Dock of the Bay	Otis Redding	2:44
(What's So Funny 'bout) Peace Love And	Elvis Costello	3:30
Understanding		
3 AM	Matchbox Twenty	3:45
A Horse With No Name	America	4:12
A Pair Of Brown Eyes	The Pogues	
A Sort Of Homecoming	U2	4:00
A Woman In Love (It's Not Me)	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	4:22
Against the Wind (Live)	Bob Seger & The Silver Bullet Band	5:34
All Apologies	Nirvana	
All I Want Is You	U2	3:00
American Girl	Tom Petty	3:30
Amie	Pure Prairie League	4:20
And It Stoned Me	Van Morrison	4:34
Baba O'Riley	The Who	5:08
Babylon	David Gray	3:39
Bad Moon Rising	Creedence Clearwater Revival	2:22
Blue Sky	The Allman Brothers Band	5:09
Bad, Bad Leroy Brown	Jim Croce	3:01
Bargain	The Who	5:34
Beds Are Burning	Midnight Oil	4:15
Before You Accuse Me	Eric Clapton	3:44
Better Man	Pearl Jam	4:28
Big Me	Foo Fighters	2:12
Black Coffee In Bed	Squeeze	6:11
Blame It On Cain	Elvis Costello	3:00
Blister In the Sun	Violent Femmes	2:24
Born On The Bayou	Creedence Clearwater Revival	
Born To Run	Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band	4:30

Breakdown	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	2:40
Brian Wilson	Barenaked Ladies	4:46
Broken Hearted Savior	Big Head Todd & The Monsters	4:21
Brown Eyed Girl	Van Morrison	3:03
Brown Sugar	The Rolling Stones	3:49
Bubble Toes	Jack Johnson	3:56
Candle In The Wind	Elton John	3:00
Carolina In My Mind	James Taylor	5:04
Casey Jones	Grateful Dead	4:25
Cecilia	Simon & Garfunkel	2:54
Change of Heart	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:18
Christmas In Prison	John Prine	3:00
Cinnamon Girl	Neil Young	3:00
Cleopatra	The Lumineers	3:00
Crash Into Me	Dave Matthews Band	5:16
Crazy	Gnarls Barkley	2:58
Creep	Radiohead	3:58
Crossroads	Cream	4:15
Danny Boy	Traditional	2:00
Demons	Imagine Dragons	3:23
Desperado	The Eagles	3:33
Dirty Old Town	Traditional	3:00
Don't Come Around Here No More	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	5:03
Don't Do Me Like That	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	2:41
Don't Dream It's Over	Crowded House	3:55
Don't Think Twice, It's All Right	Bob Dylan	3:40
Don't You Forget About Me	Simple Minds	4:00
Down Under	Men At Work	3:45
Drift Away	Dobie Gray	4:37
Driver 8	R.E.M.	3:23
Elderly Woman Behind The Counter In A Small Town	Pearl Jam	3:16

Even the Losers	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:58
Every Rose Has Its Thorn	Poison	4:20
Everybody Wants To Rule The World	Tears For Fears	3:00
Fake Plastic Trees	Radiohead	4:00
Father Christmas	The Kinks	3:40
Fire And Rain	James Taylor	4:44
Foggy Dew		3:00
Flake	Jack Johnson	4:40
Folsom Prison Blues	Johnny Cash	2:50
For The Summer	Ray Lamontagne	
Free Bird	Lynyrd Skynyrd	9:10
Free Fallin'	Tom Petty	4:16
Friend Of The Devil (Remastered Version)	Grateful Dead	3:21
Friends in Low Places	Garth Brooks	8:57
Gimme Three Steps	Lynyrd Skynyrd	4:31
Gin and Juice	The Gourds	4:29
Give a Little Bit	Supertramp	4:09
Go Your Own Way	Fleetwood Mac	3:38
Good Riddance (Time of Your Life)	Green Day	2:34
Hard Sun	Eddie Vedder	4:00
Hard To Handle	The Black Crowes	3:07
Heart Of Gold	Neil Young	3:06
Heartbreak Hotel	Elvis Presley	2:09
Here Comes My Girl	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	4:24
Here Comes The Sun	The Beatles	3:05
Hey Hey What Can I Do	Led Zeppelin	3:55
Hey Jude	The Beatles	7:08
Ho Hey	The Lumineers	3:00
Home	Philip Philips	3:00
Hometown Blues	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	2:12
Hotel California	The Eagles	6:29
Hotel Yorba	The White Stripes	2:10
Hurt	Johnny Cash	3:25

I Alone	Live	3:51
I Am A Man Of Constant Sorrow	The Soggy Bottom Boys	3:10
I Melt with You	Modern English	3:47
I Need to Know	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	2:22
I Shot The Sheriff	Eric Clapton	4:24
I Still Haven't Found What I'm Looking For	U2	4:38
I Walk The Line	Johnny Cash	2:45
I Want You To Want Me	Cheap Trick	3:45
I Won't Back Down	Tom Petty	2:58
I'm A Believer	The Monkees	2:45
I'm Gonna Be (500 Miles)	The Proclaimers	3:37
If I Ever Lose My Faith In You	Sting	4:31
If You Don't Love Me I'll Kill Myself	Pete Droge	3:00
In God's Country	U2	2:57
In Your Eyes	Peter Gabriel	5:29
Into the Great Wide Open	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:42
Into the Mystic	Van Morrison	3:30
Into Your Arms	The Lemonheads	2:44
Irish Rover	Traditional	3:00
It'll All Work Out	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:12
Jack & Diane	John Mellencamp	4:16
Jammin' Me	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	4:08
Jealous Again	The Black Crowes	4:34
John Barleycorn	Traffic	4:00
Jug Of Punch	Traditional	3:00
Just Like Heaven	The Cure	3:32
Late In The Evening	Paul Simon	3:54
Lawyers, Guns And Money	Warren Zevon	3:01
Learn to Fly	Foo Fighters	3:54
Learning To Fly	Tom Petty	3:00
Lightning Crashes	Live	

Like A Rolling Stone	Bob Dylan	6:10
Listen to Her Heart	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:02
Lodi	Creedence Clearwater Revival	3:13
Love Is a Long Road	Tom Petty	4:06
Maggie May	Rod Stewart	4:00
Mary Jane's Last Dance	Tom Petty	4:33
Me and Julio Down By the Schoolyard	Paul Simon	2:44
Medley	Pink Floyd	6:00
Melissa	The Allman Brothers Band	3:47
Message In a Bottle	The Police	4:49
Midnight Rider	The Allman Brothers Band	2:56
Midnight Special	Creedence Clearwater Revival	4:13
Mona Lisas And Mad Hatters	Elton John	5:00
Moondance	Van Morrison	4:36
Mr. Jones	Counting Crows	4:31
Mrs. Robinson	Simon & Garfunkel	4:02
Mustang Sally	Wilson Pickett	3:08
Mysterious Ways	U2	4:03
Night Moves	Bob Seger	5:25
No Such Thing	John Mayer	3:51
No Woman No Cry (Live)	Bob Marley	7:12
Norwegian Wood (This Bird Has Flown)	The Beatles	2:05
On The Road Again	Willie Nelson & Johnny Cash	1:31
One	U2	4:36
One Headlight	Wallflowers	3:00
Ophelia	The Lumineers	3:00
Overkill	Men At Work	3:43
Parting Glass	Traditional	3:00
Patience	Guns N' Roses	5:56
Peg o' My Heart	Traditional	2:30
Piano Man	Billy Joel	5:38

Plush (Acoustic)	Stone Temple Pilots	3:50
Powderfinger	Neil Young	5:04
Pretty In Pink	The Psychedelic Furs	3:23
Pride And Joy	Stevie Ray Vaughan	3:40
Psycho Killer	Talking Heads	3:00
Pump It Up	Elvis Costello	3:14
Rain King	Counting Crows	4:15
Rainy Day Women #12 & 35	Bob Dylan	4:38
Ramble On	Led Zeppelin	4:23
Raspberry Beret	Prince	2:30
Real World	Matchbox Twenty	3:52
Rebels	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	5:20
Refugee	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:21
Ridin' The Storm Out	REO Speedwagon	
Ring Of Fire	Johnny Cash	2:38
Ripple	Grateful Dead	4:13
River Of Deceit	Mad Season	4:00
Roadhouse Blues	The Doors	4:03
Rocket Man ( I Think It's Going To Be A Long Long Time)	Elton John	4:41
Rockin' In The Free World	Neil Young	4:42
Rocky Mountain Way	Joe Walsh	5:15
Rocky Racoon	The Beatles	3:41
Rocky Road To Dublin	Traditional	3:30
Roll With the Changes	REO Speedwagon	5:36
Route 66	The Rolling Stones	2:21
Runnin' Down a Dream	Tom Petty	4:22
Running On Empty	Jackson Browne	4:55
Santa Claus Is Comin' To Town		
Sally MacLennane	The Pogues	3:00
Santeria	Sublime	3:03
Save It For A Rainy Day	The Jayhawks	
Selling The Drama	Live	
Seven Drunken Nights	Traditional	5:00

Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band - With A Little Help From My Friends	The Beatles	4:46
She Sells Sanctuary	The Cult	4:23
She Talks To Angels	The Black Crowes	5:29
Shooting Star	Bad Co.	3:00
Simple Man	Lynyrd Skynyrd	5:58
Skating Away On The Thin Ice Of A New Day	Jethro Tull	3:27
Slide	Goo Goo Dolls	3:00
So You Want to Be a Rock 'N' Roll Star (Live At the Wiltern Theater)	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:37
Some Kind Of Wonderful	Joss Stone	3:56
Something	The Beatles	
Something So Strong	Crowded House	2:52
Soulshine	Gov't Mule	7:47
Southern Accents	Tom Petty	3:00
Southern Cross	Crosby, Stills & Nash	4:44
Squeeze Box	The Who	2:39
Straight Into Darkness	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:48
Summer Of '69	Bryan Adams	3:36
Sundown	Gordon Lightfoot	3:36
Surrender	Cheap Trick	4:25
Sweet Baby James	James Taylor	3:00
Sweet Caroline	Neil Diamond	3:21
Take It Easy	The Eagles	3:28
Tempted	Squeeze	3:00
Tequila Sunrise	The Eagles	2:51
Thank You	Led Zeppelin	4:46
The Big Empty	Stone Temple Pilots	
The Cave	Mumford & Sons	3:35
The Galway Races	Traditional	3:00
The Gambler	Kenny Rogers	3:34
The Joker	Steve Miller Band	3:37
The Leader Of The Band	Dan Fogelberg	4:00
The Old Apartment	Barenaked Ladies	3:21

The Waiting	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:59
The Weight	The Band	4:35
The Wild One, Forever	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	2:59
The Wild Rover	Traditional	
The Wreck of the Edmund Fitzgerald	Gordon Lightfoot	6:29
Thunder Road	Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band	4:50
Thick As A Brick	Jethro Tull	5:15
Time After Time	Cyndi Lauper	3:00
Tiny Dancer	Elton John	6:17
Touch Of Grey	Grateful Dead	5:51
Train In Vain	The Clash	3:00
Tripping Billies	Dave Matthews Band	4:11
Turn the Page (Live)	Bob Seger & The Silver Bullet Band	5:05
Unchained Melody	The Righteous Brothers	3:35
Walking After Midnight (Live)	BoDeans	2:54
Wanted Dead Or Alive	Bon Jovi	5:06
Werewolves Of London	Warren Zevon	3:28
What I Got	Sublime	2:51
When Doves Cry	Prince	3:00
When Irish Eyes Are Smiling		3:00
Where The Streets Have No Name	U2	5:36
Whiskey Bottle	Uncle Tupelo	3:00
Whiskey In The Jar		3:00
Wild World	Cat Stevens	3:20
Wildflowers	Tom Petty	3:00
Willin'	Little Feat	3:00
Wish You Were Here [Live]	Pink Floyd	4:49
With Or Without You	U2	4:56
Wonderful Tonight	Eric Clapton	3:42
Wonderwall	Oasis	4:18
Yer So Bad	Tom Petty	3:05
You Don't Mess Around With Jim	Jim Croce	3:03

You Got Lucky	Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers	3:38
You Won't See Me	The Beatles	3:22
You've Got To Hide Your Love Away	The Beatles	2:11
Ziggy Stardust	David Bowie	3:16